31-04AUG22 - Sycamore Creek Road Bridge Replacement

				Don Schnieders						S&A Equipment and	
BID TABULATION				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Excavating Company		Widel, Inc.		Builders	
Line	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (~0.15 ACRES)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5.000.00	\$3.536.00	\$3,536,00	\$20.250.00	\$20,250,00	\$5,244,24	\$5,244.24
2	REMOVAL OF EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$23,574.95	\$23,574.95
3	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,232.00	\$11,232.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00		\$35,362.43
4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING LOW WATER CROSSING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$16,848.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00		\$4,610.15
5	EXCAVATION	CY	146	\$18.00	\$2,628.00	\$10.95	\$1,598.70	\$5.70	\$832.20		\$4,031.06
6	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	CY	558	\$25.00	\$13,950.00	\$31.35	\$17,493.30	\$10.20	\$5,691.60	\$10.50	\$5,859.00
7	EXCAVATION OF STRUCTURE	CY	585	\$50.00	\$29,250.00	\$31.45	\$18,398.25	\$14.00	\$8,190.00	\$36.34	\$21,258.90
8	6" CRUSHED STONE BASE (3" MINUS)	SY	988	\$18.00	\$17,784.00	\$11.85	\$11,707.80	\$15.00	\$14,820.00	\$13.05	\$12,893.40
9	3" CRUSHED STONE BASE (1.5" MINÚS)	SY	988	\$12.00	\$11,856.00	\$5.90	\$5,829.20	\$9.50	\$9,386.00	\$9.37	\$9,257.56
10	3" CRUSHED STONE SURFACE (MODOT TYPE 5)	SY	988	\$11.00	\$10,868.00	\$5.90	\$5,829.20	\$6.25	\$6,175.00	\$9.27	\$9,158.76
11	TYPE A RAIL	LF	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.50	\$2,525.00	\$67.50	\$3,375.00	\$71.88	\$3,594.00
12	END SECTION (ROLLED 850G)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$757.32	\$3,029.28
13	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$970.00	\$3,880.00	\$1,093.62	\$4,374.48
14	THRIE BEAM RAIL ON BRIDGE	LF	84	\$175.00	\$14,700.00	\$106.17	\$8,918.28	\$140.00	\$11,760.00	\$161.74	\$13,586.16
15	TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET W/ GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	CY	187	\$80.00	\$14,960.00	\$74.25	\$13,884.75	\$75.00	\$14,025.00	\$101.77	\$19,030.99
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,925.39	\$1,925.39
17	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,600.00	\$35,600.00	\$12,835.92	\$12,835.92
18	CONTRACTOR STAKING	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,270.00	\$10,270.00	\$7,059.75	\$7,059.75
19	CLASS MB-2 CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE	CY	76.4	\$800.00	\$61,120.00	\$720.00	\$55,008.00	\$475.00	\$36,290.00	\$1,274.54	\$97,374.86
20	CLASS MB-2 CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE	CY	24.2	\$1,500.00	\$36,300.00	\$1,117.00	\$27,031.40	\$1,180.00	\$28,556.00	\$714.34	\$17,287.03
21	REINFORCING STEEL FOR CONCRETE	LBS	17,910	\$3.50	\$62,685.00	\$1.80	\$32,238.00	\$3.00	\$53,730.00	\$1.97	\$35,282.70
22	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX BEAM (34'-6" LF)	EA	9	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$14,700.00	\$132,300.00	\$13,600.00	\$122,400.00	\$13,333.71	\$120,003.39
23	VERTICAL DRAINS AT ABUTMENTS	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,925.00	\$3,850.00		\$8,580.56
24	PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD	EA	18	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$215.00	\$3,870.00	\$185.00	\$3,330.00		\$4,353.84
	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED FILL (GRS APPROACH)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,350.00	\$35,350.00	\$41,400.00	\$41,400.00		\$41,671.54
26	COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00		\$9,626.94
27	CONCRETE TESTING	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00		\$7,059.75
28	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	, ,	\$1,861.20
29	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	280	\$14.00	\$3,920.00	\$2.85	\$798.00	\$3.80	\$1,064.00		\$1,024.80
30	RESTORATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,738.85	\$6,738.85
Roadway & Bridge Subtotal					\$512,721.00		\$455,875.88		\$497,044.80		\$547,551.87

Bid Total (Roadway Items + Bridge Items)	\$512,721.00	\$455,875.88	\$497,044.80	\$547,551.87
Bid Response	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Work Authorization Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Statement of Bidders Qualifications	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Anti-Collusion Statement	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Signature and Identity of Bidder	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Bidders Acknowledgment	Yes	Yes	Yes	